RESOLUTION #2015-02

WHEREAS, the Pendleton School Board is a member of the Oregon School Boards Association;

WHEREAS, the Oregon School Boards Association requests the Pendleton School Board cast its vote for the following resolutions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Pendleton School District supports Resolution 1, Adopts the proposed 2015 OSBA Legislative Policies and Priorities;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Pendleton School Board supports Resolution 2, Amend the OSBA Constitution – technical corrections to modify the process for the adoption of OSBA's Legislative Policies;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Pendleton School Board supports Resolution 3, Amend the OSBA Constitution to allow appointment of OSBA Board and Legislative Policy Committee members from a contiguous region if certain conditions are met.

Chair	Superintendent
Adopted by the school board of the Pendle 2014.	eton School District this 10 th day of November